

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2006-0231 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted
File created: 3/20/2006 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 3/20/2006

Enactment date: 3/20/2006 Enactment #: 133

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh welcomes the

participants, guests, and speakers of the National Society of Black Engineers National Convention;

and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby

declares the week of March 27, 2006 through April 2, 2006 as, "National Society of Black Engineers

Week" in the City of Pittsburgh.

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN WILLIAM PEDUTO AND COUNCILWOMEN TWANDA CARLISLE

AND TONYA PAYNE

CO-SPONSORED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT RAVENSTAHL, AND COUNCILMEN BODACK,

DEASY, MOTZNIK, AND SHIELDS

Sponsors: William Peduto, Twanda Carlisle, Tonya D. Payne

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2006-0231.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2006	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass